IN THE CIRCUIT COURT FOR THE SIXTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT OF ILLINOIS SHELBY COUNTY, ILLINOIS

In Re: Investigation

Case No. 2024-MX-<u>51</u>

SUBPOENA DUCES TECUM

)

TO: Robert Orman, Shelby County Board Chairman District7-1@shelbycounty-il.gov

YOU ARE HEREBY COMMANDED to bring the following before the Shelby County State's Attorney, 301 E. Main St., Shelbyville, Illinois 62565 on August 22, 2024, at 9:00 a.m.

- 1. A copy of the Shelby County 2022 Audit Report received from Benford Brown & Associates on July 29, 2024.
- 2. A copy of the Shelby County 2022 Audit Report received from Benford Brown & Associates on August 5, 2024.

Please send the requested documents along with a copy of this Subpoena to: Ruth A. Woolery, Shelby County State's Attorney, Shelby County Courthouse, 301 E. Main Street, Shelbyville, Illinois 62565; statesattorney@shelbycounty-il.gov

If the State's Attorney of Shelby County receives the document(s) from you by U.S. Mail, or email, on or before August 22, 2024, then you do not need to personally appear on that date.

YOUR FAILURE TO APPEAR IN PERSON IN RESPONSE TO THIS SUBPOENA WILL SUBJECT YOU TO PUNISHMENT FOR CONTEMPT OF COURT.

(SEAL OF COURT)

Witne	ss, August 8	, 2024
)		
'	Clerk of Court) *

Prepared by: Ruth A. Woolery State's Attorney 301 E. Main St. Shelbyville, IL 62565 Phone (217) 774-5511 Email: statesattorney@shelbycounty-il.gov